of jointly controlled entities （增加）減少 (8,857) 1,035

Increase in taxation 稅項增加 (195) (18)

Increase in finance costs 財務費用增加 (8,637) (6,158)

Increase in share of results of associates 分佔聯營公司業績增加 (138) –

Increase in change in fair value of derivative 衍生金融工具之公平值

financial instruments 變動增加 25,669 –

15,037 (35,632)

2A. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Analysis of increase (decrease) in profit for the period by line items

presented according to their function:

2A.會計政策改變之影響概要（續）

按每一行呈列之項目根據其功能對期間溢利淨額

增加（減少）之分析：

77China Gas Holdings Limited   中國燃氣控股有限公司

Effect of
As at HKAS 1 As at

March 31, and Effect of Effect of Effect of Effect of March 31, Effect of Effect of As at
2005 HKAS 27 HKFRS 2 HKAS 17 HKAS 31 HKAS 32 2005 HKAS 40 HKAS 39 April 1,
於 香港會計 香港財務 香港 香港 香港 於 香港 香港 2005

二零零五年 準則第 1 報告準則 會計準則 會計準則 會計準則 二零零五年 會計準則 會計準則 於

三月 及 27號 第 2號 第 17號 第 31號 第 32號 三月 第 40號 第 39號 二零零五年

三十一日 之影響 之影響 之影響 之影響 之影響 三十一日 之影響 之影響 四月一日

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(originally
stated) (restated) (restated)
（原列） （重列） （重列）

Balance sheet items 資產負債表項目

Property, plant 物業、廠房

and equipment 及設備 998,112 – – (43,988) 540 – 954,664 – – 954,664
Properties held 持作發展物業

for development 17,500 – – (17,500) – – – – – –
Investment properties 投資物業 – – – – – – – 24,400 – 24,400
Interest in a jointly 於共同控制

controlled entity 企業之權益 20,454 – – – (20,454) – – – – –
Interests in associates 於聯營公司之權益 – – – – 751 – 751 – – 751
Investments in securities 證券投資 19,920 – – – 203 – 20,123 – (20,123) –
Available-for-sales 可供出售投資

investments – – – – – – – – 20,123 20,123
Prepaid lease payments 預付租賃款項 – – – 61,488 – – 61,488 (17,500) – 43,988
Inventories 存貨 38,829 – – – 3,691 – 42,520 – – 42,520
Trade and 貿易應收賬款及

other receivables 其他應收賬項 85,761 – – – 905 – 86,666 – – 86,666
Bank balances and cash 銀行結存及現金 695,389 – – – 16,626 – 712,015 – – 712,015
Trade and other payables 貿易應付賬款及

其他應付賬項 (170,876) – – – (2,261) – (173,137) – – (173,137)
Derivative financial 衍生金融工具

instruments – – – – – – – – (11,500) (11,500)
Taxation 稅項 (157) – – – (1) – (158) – – (158)
Convertible note 可換股票據 (35,900) – – – – 89 (35,811) – – (35,811)
Amounts due to 欠附屬公司

minority shareholders 少數股東款項

of subsidiaries (133,366) – – – – – (133,366) – – (133,366)
Bank and other 銀行及其他借貸

borrowings (1,323,446) – – – – – (1,323,446) – – (1,323,446)
Other assets 其他資產及負債

and liabilities 873,681 – – – – – 873,681 – – 873,681

Total effects on assets 對資產及負債

and liabilities 之影響總額 1,085,901 – – – – 89 1,085,990 6,900 (11,500) 1,081,390

2A. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs as at

March 31, 2005 and April 1, 2005 are summarised below:

2A.會計政策改變之影響概要（續）

應用新香港財務報告準則對於二零零五年三月三

十一日及二零零五年四月一日之累計影響概述如

下：

76

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

財務報表附註

For the year ended March 31, 2006 截至二零零六年三月三十一日止年度

Effect of

As at HKAS 1 As at

March 31, and Effect of Effect of Effect of Effect of March 31, Effect of Effect of As at

2005 HKAS 27 HKFRS 2 HKAS 17 HKAS 31 HKAS 32 2005 HKAS 40 HKAS 39 April 1,

於 香港會計 香港財務 香港 香港 香港 於 香港 香港 2005

二零零五年 準則第 1 報告準則 會計準則 會計準則 會計準則 二零零五年 會計準則 會計準則 於

三月 及 27號 第 2號 第 17號 第 31號 第 32號 三月 第 40號 第 39號 二零零五年

三十一日 之影響 之影響 之影響 之影響 之影響 三十一日 之影響 之影響 四月一日

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(originally (restated) (restated)

stated)

（原列） （重列） （重列）

Share capital 股本 22,448 – – – – – 22,448 – – 22,448

Share premium 股份溢價 907,963 – – – – 708 908,671 – – 908,671

Employee share-based 僱員股份

compensation 報酬儲備

reserve – – 29,474 – – – 29,474 – – 29,474

Convertible note and 可換股票據及

bonds equity reserve 債券股本儲備 – – – – – 1,354 1,354 – – 1,354

Accumulated profits 累計溢利 42,470 – (29,474) – – (1,973) 11,023 6,900 (11,500) 6,423

Other reserves 其他儲備 15,660 – – – – – 15,660 – – 15,660

Minority interests 少數股東權益 – 97,360 – – – – 97,360 – – 97,360

Total effects on equity 對權益之影響總額 988,541 97,360 – – – 89 1,085,990 6,900 (11,500) 1,081,390

Minority interests 少數股東權益 97,360 (97,360) – – – – – – – –

1,085,901 – – – – 89 1,085,990 6,900 (11,500) 1,081,390

2A. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2A.會計政策改變之影響概要（續）

79China Gas Holdings Limited   中國燃氣控股有限公司

Effect of

HKAS 1

and Effect of

HKAS 27 HKAS 32

As 香港會計 香港

originally 準則第 1 會計準則 As

stated 及 27號 第 32號 restated

原列 之影響 之影響 重列

HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$

港元 港元 港元 港元

Share capital 股本 15,578 – – 15,578

Share premium 股份溢價 504,957 – 58 505,015

Convertible note and bonds 可換股票據及

equity reserve 債券股本儲備 – – 6,572 6,572

Accumulated losses 累計虧損 (85,706) – (1,207) (86,913)

Other reserves 其他儲備 67,845 – – 67,845

Minority interests 少數股東權益 – 91,121 – 91,121

Total effects on equity 對權益之影響總額 502,674 91,121 5,423 599,218

2A. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the

Group’s equity on April 1, 2004 are summarised below:

2A.會計政策改變之影響概要（續）

應用新香港財務報告準則對本集團權益於二零零

四年四月一日之財務影響概述如下：

78

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

財務報表附註

For the year ended March 31, 2006 截至二零零六年三月三十一日止年度

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital disclosure1

香港會計準則第 1號（修訂本） 資本披露 1

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Actuarial gains and losses, group plans and disclosures2

香港會計準則第 19號（修訂本） 精算盈虧、集團計劃及披露 2

HKAS 21 (Amendment) New investment in a foreign operation2

香港會計準則第 21號（修訂本） 海外業務投資淨額 2